Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universum JMG Corporation		12/18/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universum Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	1518 Walnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2651332	JD JUNGLE
Registration Number:	2636613	MBA JUNGLE
Registration Number:	2602302	MBA JUNGLE
Registration Number:	2595585	
Registration Number:	2638852	THE ART OF SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2632767	
Registration Number:	2894882	JUNGLE
Registration Number:	2892975	JUNGLE LAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)937-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179372418

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0582

900125609

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley Godward Kronish

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: The Prudential Tower, 46th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308262-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna B. Anderson
Signature:	/Anna B. Anderson/
Date:	01/28/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Title - Universum JMG into Universum Communications#page1.tif source=Title - Universum JMG into Universum Communications#page2.tif source=Title - Universum JMG into Universum Communications#page3.tif source=Title - Universum JMG into Universum Communications#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0583

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 26, 2007.

Paul De Painte

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0584

Certificate of Merger

CSC 45

of

Universum JMG Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

Universum Communications Inc. (a New York corporation)

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified, upon behalf of each of the constituent corporations herein named, as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of each of the constituent corporations has duly adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of said corporations.

SECOND: The name of the domestic constituent corporation, which is to be the surviving corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "surviving constituent corporation", is Universum Communications Inc. The date upon which its certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State is July 6, 1999.

THIRD: The name of the foreign constituent corporation, which is being merged into the surviving constituent corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "merged constituent corporation", is Universum JMG Corporation. The jurisdiction of its incorporation is Delaware; and the date of its incorporation therein is May 17, 2005.

The Application for Authority in the State of New York of the merged constituent corporation to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on June 14, 2005.

FOURTH: As to each constituent corporation, the plan of merger sets forth the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series, the specification of the classes and series entitled to vote on the plan of merger, and the specification of each class and series entitled to vote as a class on the plan of merger, as follows:

Universum Communications Inc.

Designation of each outstanding class and	Number of outstanding shares of each class	Designation of class and series entitled to	Classes and series entitled to vote as a
series of shares		vote	class
Common	1,000	Common	Common

DT1 263870v2 12/15/07

071224000467

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0585

Universum JMG Corporation

Designation of each outstanding class and series of shares	Number of outstanding shares of each class	Designation of class and series entitled to vote	Classes and series entitled to vote as a class
Preferred, Series A	500,000	Preferred, Series A	Preferred, Series A
Common	319,665	Common	Common

FIFTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of the surviving constituent corporation by the written consent of holders of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the plan of merger, having not less than the minimum requisite proportion of votes, which has been given in accordance with Section 615 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York. Written notice has been given as and to the extent required by the said Section 615.

SIXTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of the merged constituent corporation in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation and is in compliance with said laws.

SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger herein certified, insofar as the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York govern such effective date, shall be December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said constituent corporations have caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer of each constituent corporation as of the 18th day of December, 2007.

UNIVERSUM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

a New York corporation

Name: Claudia Tattanelli

Title: President

UNIVERSUM JMG CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

Name: Claudia Tattanelli

Title: President

By:

DT1 263870v2 12/15/07

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0586

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UNIVERSUM JMG CORPORATION

INTO

UNIVERSUM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Section 904 of the Businesss Corporation Law

2001 DEC 24, PM I.

Filer: Fox Rothschild Llp

Suite 300

2700 Kelly Road

Warrington, PA 18976-3624

Cust. Ref#374142JBA

10

DRAWDOWN

100

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILEO DEC 24 2007

TAX\$.

DE JEH

fut

CSC 45

SOOJ DEC ST BHIS: 01

f 26

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/28/2009

REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0587